ORDINANCE/RESOLUTION REQUEST

Please email requests to the Mayor's Legislative Team

at MileHighOrdinance@DenverGov.org by 9 a.m. Friday. Contact the Mayor's Legislative team with questions

Please mark one:	☐ Bill Request	or	⊠ Resolution Reques	Date of Request: August 21, 2024
		_		resolutions, or bills that involve property outhern boundary? (Check map <u>HERE</u>)
☐ Yes ⊠ N	0			
1. Type of Request:				
	reement Intergover	·nmental	Agreement (IGA) R	ezoning/Text Amendment
Dedication/Vacation			_	RMC Change
Other:	ш Дрргориа	iioii/Sup	prementai <u> </u>	KVIC Change
Amends a contract	Denver International Airpo	C to exten		blemental request, etc.) h November 30, 2025 for citywide mailing
4. Contact Person:	acylodge of managed		Contact margan for	accompil manufactor of maccompact
Contact person with kr ordinance/resolution (e	e.g., subject matter expert)		Contact person for	council members or mayor-council
Name: Nicol Suddre			Name: Nicol Sudd	reth
Email: Nicol.Suddre	th@denvergov.org		Email: Nicol.Sudd	reth@denvergov.org
Midwest Connect L 30, 2025. All other	LC provides Citywide mai terms and conditions will r gned to this request (if ap	ling servi emain the	ces. The fourth amendmer e same.	mmary if more space needed: at extends the contract term through November
8. **For all contracts	s, fill out and submit acco	mpanyin	g Key Contract Terms w	orksheet**
	To be d	completed	l by Mayor's Legislative To	eam:
Resolution/Rill Number			Date	Entered:

Key Contract Terms

Type of Contract: (e.g. Professional Services > \$56 Standard Expenditure	00K; IGA/Grant Agreement, Sa	ale or Lease of Real Property):			
Vendor/Contractor Name (including any dba's):	Midwest Connect LLC				
Contract control number (legacy and new): GENI	RL-202474644-04 (Alfresco: GEI	NRL-202055961-04)			
Location: Citywide					
Is this a new contract? Yes No Is this	an Amendment? Xes 1	No If yes, how many? 4			
Contract Term/Duration (for amended contracts, 12/1/2020 – 12/31/2024 (Current) 12/1/2020 – 11/30/2025 (Amended)	include <u>existing</u> term dates and	amended dates):			
Contract Amount (indicate existing amount, amer \$2,600,000 (Current) \$2,600,000 (Amended)	nded amount and new contract	total):			
Current Contract Amount	Additional Funds	Total Contract Amount			
(A)	(B)	(A+B)			
\$2,600,000	N/A	\$2,600,000			
Current Contract Term	Added Time	New Ending Date			
12/1/2020 - 12/31/2024	11 months	11/30/2025			
Scope of work: Midwest Connect LLC provides Citywide mailing se Was this contractor selected by competitive proce		t, why not? N/A			
Has this contractor provided these services to the	City before? ⊠ Yes □ No				
Source of funds: General Funds					
Is this contract subject to: \square W/MBE \square DBE \square SBE \square XO101 \square ACDBE \boxtimes N/A					
WBE/MBE/DBE commitments (construction, design, Airport concession contracts): N/A					
Who are the subcontractors to this contract? N/A					
To be co.	mpleted by Mayor's Legislative T	eam:			
olution/Bill Number: Date Entered:					